



Sr. No.103

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1498

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 94/2018,
IA No. 01/2018

Meenakshi Kalra and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. Koul, Advocate.

V/s

Sh. Farooq Shah and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajesh Thappa, Dy. AG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report/statement of facts has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to file the compliance report/statement of facts, failing which respondent No. 2, i.e., Director School Education, Jammu shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List again on 17.04.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
25.02.2020
Ram Krishan