



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 94/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Meenakshi Kalra and anr. Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr R. Koul, Advocate

V/s

Farooq Shah, Secy. SchoolRespondent(s)
Education Deptt. and anr.

Through:- Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra,
Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In the compliance report filed by the respondents it is submitted that in view of the Government order No. 919-Edu of 2018 dated 16.11.2018, the claims of the petitioners for engagement as ReT Teachers have been considered and found to be devoid of merit. Since the judgment is of 2017 and the Government order has been passed after more than one year, therefore, there is no explanation regarding the delay in implementation of the judgment.

In view of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to seek instructions and to file detailed affidavit in this regard.

List on 08.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
13.09.2021
Tarun